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1. Administrative Profile :

· Name of the Block			: 	GARADPUR
· Geographical area			:	 205 sq. km.
· Population				: 	1,10,616(as per 2011 census)
                                                                                    : 	Male-55910, Female-54706
· Total SC population			:	23906 (as per 2011 census)
· Total ST population			:	121 (as per 2011 census)
· Sex Ratio				:	978 (as per 2011 census)
· No. G.P.				: 	  18
· No. of Inhabited Village		:	134
2. Health Institutions :
       (I)   No. of Medical Institution		:	  05
		A.	CHC-Patkura
		B.	Korua P.H.C. (N)
		C.	Madhu Sasan P.H.C.(N)
		D.	Tyendakura P.H.C. (N)
		E. 	Garadpur P. H.C. (N).
		
	 (II) No. of Health Sectors	 		:	03 
A. 	Patkura 
B.	Kalabuda 
C.	Korua
 (III) No. of Health Sub-Centres		:	19 +8 nos of New sc not functioning
 	A.	Head Quarter (Patkura)		H.	Kalabuda		N.	Korua
B.	Bichana				I.	Talakusuma		O.	Naganpur	 C.	Parakana				J.	Bamara		P.	Kusunpur 
D.	Garadpur				K.	Nischintasasan		Q.	Madhusasan 
E.	Pakhad					L.	Palasudha		R.	Bangalpur 
F.	Tikanpur,				M.	Tyendakuda		S.	Bhagabanpur
G.	Ramachandrapur
(IV)  No. of Anganwadi Centres			:	174
(V)  No. of ASHA					:	134
(VI)  No. of GKS					:	 134
(VII) No. of AAM SC                                                :            19
            (VIII) No.of AAM PHC                                            :            4 
           (VIII) No of New Sc Create                                       :            8 (Kabilpur,Sanaadhanga,Basudeipur
                                                                                                                 Naindipur,Lekhanpada,Nadiabarei,
                                                                                                                 Bangari,Basantapur)
3. Bed strength of different Health Institutions of Garadpur Block
	Name of the Institution
	Category of institution
	Bed Strength approved
	Remarks

	CHC Parkura
	DP-FRU
	16
	

	Korua PHC N
	Promising DP
	0
	1 obsevation Bed

	Tyendakura PHC N
	Promising DP
	0
	1 obsevation Bed

	Garadpur PHC N
	Non-DP
	0
	1 obsevation Bed

	Madhusasan PHC N
	Non-DP
	0
	1 obsevation Bed

	TOTAL
	16
	



4. INFRASTRUCTURAL FACILITY & SERVICE AVAILABLE AT CHC PATKURA
Building			: Own building
Bed strength		: 16 nos. 
OPD			: Available  
IPD			: Available
Infectious ward		: Available 
Labour Room		: Available 
Laboratory			: Available
OT				: Available 
NBCC Unit		:Available 
ILR Point			: Available 
X-Ray Unit	: Available 
Waste Containment Area	: Available
Office Building		: Available 
Meeting/Training Hall	: Available
Staff Quarters		: Available
BPMU Vehicle		: Available& on road 
RBSK Vehicle		: Available& on road 
Water Supply		: Available with overhead Tank facility
Safe Drinking Water	: Aquagard available for OPD & IPD patient
Drug Storage Unit		: Available 
Telephone & Internet	: Available
Electrification		: Electrified 
Standby Facility		: Inverter & Generator available 
BSU                                   : Available (NF)
Ambulance                        :1No (108)
5. Building Status Under CHC Patkura
1.	CHC-Patkura		: Yes (New Building Under Construction)
2.	Korua PHC (N) 		: Yes (New Building Under Construction)
3.	Madhu Sasan PHC(N) 	: Yes 
4.	Tyendakuda PHC(N)	: Yes  (New Building Under Construction)
5. 	Garadpur PHC (N)		: Yes
6.	Patkura (H.Q.) SC		: Yes
7.	Parakana SC			: Yes
8.	Bichana SC			: Yes (New Building Under construction)
9.	Garadpur SC		: Yes but Damage (Under Repairing)
10.	Pakhad SC			: Yes  
11.	Ramachandrapur SC	: Yes
12.	Tikanpur SC			: Yes 
13.	Kalabuda SC		: Yes but Damage (New Building Requirement)
14.	Talakusuma SC		: Yes but needs to be repair
15.	Bamara SC			: Yes but needs to be repair
16. 	Nischinta Sasan SC	: Yes but needs to be repair
17.	Tyendakura SC		: Yes but needs to be repair
18.	Palasudha SC		: Yes
19. 	Korua SC			: Yes but needs to be repair
20.	Naganpur SC		: Yes (New Building construction completed)
21.	Bangalpur SC		: Yes
22.	Madhu Sasan SC		: Yes (but needs to be Major repair)
23. 	Bhagabanpur SC		: Yes
24.	Kusunpur SC		: Yes






1. Staff Position of Community Health Centre (CHC)-Patkura

	Sl. No.
	Name of the Facility
	No. Post Sanctioned
	Nos. in Position
	Vacant
	Remarks

	1
	Medical Officer I/C (Sr. Cl-1)
	1
	1
	0
	Anesthetic Spe.

	2
	O & G Specialist
	1
	1
	0
	

	3
	Pediatric Specialist
	1
	1
	0
	

	4
	Anesthetic Specialist
	1
	0
	1
	

	5
	Medicine Specialist
	1
	0
	1
	

	6

	Medical Officer
	16
	5
	11
	

	7
	Mo Dental
	1
	1
	0
	

	8
	MO AYUSH
	1
	1
	0
	

	9
	P.H.E.O
	1
	1
	0
	

	10
	Statistical Asst.
	1
	0
	1
	

	11
	Pharmacy Officer
	2
	2
	0
	

	12
	Nursing Officer
	6
	10
	0
	 1 No deputed from Rayagada and 4 nos engaged through outsourcing

	13
	Laboratory Technician
	2
	2
	0
	

	14
	Radiographer
	1
	1
	0
	

	15
	Junior Clerk
	1
	1
	0
	

	16
	M.P.H.S. (M)
	3
	1
	2
	

	17
	M.P.H.S.(F)
	3
	1
	2
	

	18
	V.S. Clerk
	1
	0
	1
	

	19
	M.P.H.W.(F)
	2
	2
	0
	

	20
	Sr. Helper
	1
	1
	0
	

	21
	Driver
	1
	0
	1
	

	22
	Peon
	1
	0
	1
	

	23
	Attendant
	8
	8
	0
	5nos Engaged under Out Sourcing

	24
	Sweeper
	8
	6
	2
	5nos Engaged under Out Sourcing

	25
	Security Guard
	5
	5
	0
	5nos Engaged under Out Sourcing

	26
	Plumber
	0
	0
	0
	 

	27
	Electrician
	0
	0
	0
	

	28
	Gardner
	1
	1
	0
	1 no Engaged under Out Sourcing

	Total
	
	
	
	




2.Staff Position of Primary Health Centre (PHC)s

	Sl. No.
	Name of the Facility
	No. Post Sanctioned
	Nos. in Position
	Vacant
	Remarks

	1
	Medical Officer 
	4
	4
	0
	

	2
	AYUSH MO
	4
	4
	0
	

	3
	Pharmacy Officer
	4
	2
	2
	Vacant at Korua,Tyendakura PHC

	4
	Nursing Officer (PHC)
	1
	2
	0
	1 NO Engaged under Out Sourcing

	5
	Laboratory Technician)
	4
	4
	0
	One is under Govt remaining 3 are under Out Sourcing

	6
	MPHW(F)
	5
	5
	0
	

	7
	Attendant (PHC)
	4
	4
	0
	

	8
	Sanitation Worker
	4
	4
	0
	Engaged under Out Sourcing

	9
	Security Guard
	4
	4
	0
	Engaged under Out Sourcing




3.Staff Position of Health Sub Centre (SC)s/ AAMs
	Sl. No.
	Institutions
	Sanctioned
	In Position
	Vacant
	Remrks

	1
	MPHW(F) under Old Sub Centers 
	19
	19
	1
	Korua Sc.1 No HW F deputed from Rayagada

	2
	MPHW(F) under Newly Created Sub Centers 
	8
	8
	0
	

	3
	Community Health Officer
	17
	17
	0
	

	4
	MPHW(M) under Old/New Sub Centers
	17
	17
	0
	

	5
	ASHA
	134
	133
	1
	At Nischintasasan



 4.Staff Position of BPMU

	STAFFS UNDER NHM 

	Sl. No.
	Category of Post
	No. Post Sanctioned
	Nos. in Position
	Vacant
	Remarks

	1
	Block Programme Manager
	1
	1
	0
	

	2
	Block Accounts Manager
	1
	1
	0
	

	3
	Block Data Manager
	1
	1
	0
	

	4
	STS
	1
	1
	0
	

	5
	MRA
	1
	1
	0
	Engaged under Out Sourcing

	Total
	4
	4
	0
	





5.Staff Position of RBSK
	STAFFS UNDER RBSK

	Sl. No.
	Category of Post
	No. Post Sanctioned
	Nos. in Position
	Vacant
	Remarks

	1
	AYUSH Docter (Homeopathic)
	2
	0
	          2
	

	2
	AYUSH Docter (Ayurbedic)
	2
	1
	1
	

	3
	Pharmacist
	2
	2
	0
	1 no of Engaged under Out Sourcing

	4
	ANM
	2
	2
	0
	1 no of Engaged under Out Sourcing

	Total
	8
	5
	3
	


        


























             INFRASRUCTURE STATUS OF HEALTH FACILITY OF GARADPUR BLOCK
	Sl. No.
	Name of the Facility
	Building Status (Y/N)
	Electricity Connection (Y/N)
	Boundary Wall (Y/N)
	Water Supply (Y/N)
	Remarks

	1
	CHC Patkura
	Y (Under Construction
	Y
	Y
	Y
	

	2
	PHC Garadpur
	Y
	Y
	Partial
	Y
	

	3
	PHC Korua
	Y (Under Construction
	Y
	Partial
	Y
	

	4
	PHC Madhusasan
	Y
	Y
	Partial
	Y
	

	5
	PHC Tyendakura
	Y (Under Construction
	Y
	Y
	Y
	

	6
	Patkura Sc
	Y
	Y
	Y
	Y
	

	7
	Garadpur sc
	Y(Damage)
	N
	N
	N
	Under Repairing

	8
	Pakhad Sc
	Y
	Y
	Under Construction
	Y
	

	9
	Bichana Sc
	Y (Under Construction)
	Y
	Under Construction
	N
	Building Under Construcion

	10
	Parakana Sc
	Y
	Y
	Y
	Y
	

	11
	Ramachandrapur sc
	Y
	Y
	Y
	Y
	

	12
	Tikanpur Sc
	Y 
	Y
	Y
	Y
	Connectivity road Require

	13
	Bamara Sc
	Y
	Y
	N
	N
	Needs To be Repair

	14
	Kalabuda Sc
	Y(Damage)
	N
	N
	N
	New Buiding Requirment

	15
	Talakusuma Sc
	Y
	N
	Y
	N
	Needs To be Repair

	16
	Nischintasasan Sc
	Y
	Y
	Y
	Y(Tubewell)
	Needs To be Repair

	17
	Palasudha Sc
	Y
	Y
	N
	Y
	Connectivity road Require

	18
	Tyendakura Sc
	Y
	N
	Y
	N
	Needs To be Repair

	19
	Madhusasan Sc
	Y
	N
	Partial
	N
	Major Repair, Connectivity road Require

	20
	Naganpur Sc
	Y (Under Construction)
	N
	N
	N
	New Building Construction completed

	21
	Kusunpur Sc
	Y
	Y
	N
	N
	

	22
	Bhagabanpur Sc
	Y
	Y
	N
	N(Motor Not working)
	

	23
	Bangalpur Sc
	Y
	Y
	Y
	Y
	

	24
	Korua Sc
	Y
	Y
	Y
	Y
	Needs To be Repair
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